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 RIVERVALE CONNECTS TERM 2 

 
   Highlights of the Term    

 

 *Sessions in bold will involve parents. 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Event Description 

31 March (Mon) Hari Raya Puasa 

7 April (Mon) - 11 April (Fri) English Week 

11 April (Fri) International Friendship Day 

18 April (Fri) Good Friday Public Holiday 

21 April (Mon) - 25 April (Fri) Environment Week 

23 April (Wed) Primary 1 to 6 Student-Led Conference (Face to Face) 

21 April (Mon) - 2 May (Fri) Mother Tongue Fortnight 

1 May (Thu) Labour Day Public Holiday 

8 May (Thu) - 10 May (Sat)  P4 Globalisation - Malacca 

12 May (Mon) Vesak Day Public Holiday 

13 May (Tue) - 16 May (Fri) Primary 3 - Primary 6 Weighted Assessment (MT & EL) 

19 May (Mon) - 23 May (Fri) Primary 3 - Primary 6 Weighted Assessment (MA & SC) 

27 May (Tue) P3 NESS/Science LJ to the zoo 

31 May (Sat) - 29 June (Sun) June School Holidays 



                          
                         
 
Dear Parents/Guardians,  

Welcome to a new term at Rivervale Primary School! We are excited to continue the next 
chapter of learning and growth with your child/ward for the year. Our dedicated teachers 
remain committed to fostering a supportive and engaging environment where every Riverlite 
can excel academically, socially, and emotionally. We greatly appreciate your partnership in 
your child’s/ward’s education and encourage open communication. 

In Term 1, we observed the following concerns.  

 
1. Punctuality for School   

 
We have observed an increasing number of Riverlites reporting late for school. We 
strongly encourage them to arrive at the assembly area by 7.25 am. This sets a positive 
tone for their learning and engagement throughout the day.  
 

 
2. School Attire    
       

Many Riverlites do not wear their name tags on their school uniforms, which includes 
shirts, pinafores and PE T-shirts. We would like to remind all that name tags are part of 
the uniform and should be visible at all times.  
 
You can purchase the name tags by filling in and submitting the name tag form which your 
child can obtain from the bookshop. 

  
 
3. Use of Personal Digital Devices during School Hours 

 
In line with guidelines from MOE, students are not allowed to use personal digital devices 
during school hours including after-school programmes such as CCA or remedial lessons. 
These personal digital devices include smartwatches and mobile phones.  
 
Riverlites who bring such devices to school are to keep them in their school bags at all 
times. These devices can be retrieved after school hours and may be used only at the 
designated areas in school. These designated areas include the security post near the 
front gate, the area near the back gate or outside the general office.  
 

4. Updates on After-School Arrangements 

 
We have received feedback from the members of the public that Riverlites can conduct 
themselves better in public places such as Rivervale Mall, public transport and 
playgrounds.  Please remind your child/ward to maintain proper conduct at all times.  

 
We urge you to reinforce the importance of exemplary behaviour to your child/ward. We look 
forward to partnering with you in his/her holistic development this term.  
 
 
With Warm Regards 
Your Partner-In- Education 
Radha G Subramaniam (Ms) 
Principal 


